Miscellaneous Materials are all other materials not included in the other two categories, and include
materials  such  as  floor  tiles,  adhesives,  gaskets,  caulking  compounds  and  asbestos-cement
piping/panels (transite).

A total of fifty-four (54) homogeneous areas of suspect ACM were identified, and one hundred
and sixty-six (166) bulk samples were collected. Light demolition procedures were done during this
inspection. Multiple layer samples were separated at the lab for individual analysis. The samples
were analyzed for asbestos type and quantity utilizing polarized light microscopy (PLM).